
BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED 

Date of 94 t h  Annual General Meeting 3rd August,ZO18 

Total number of shareholders on record date(27/07/2018) 69608 

No of Share Holders Present in  the Meeting either in 
Person o r  through Proxy 

I 

Promoters and Promoter Group 10 

No.of Shareholders attended the Meeting through Video 
Confeferencing 

l ~ m m o t e r s  and Promoter Group 

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 
For BERGER P4 l t j T5  Ibi[)lA LIMITED - 

( RAJlB DE ) 
Deputy Company Secretary 



Details of Agenda : 

v i r c d  (Ordinary/ Special) 1 .  Ordinary . I 
I 

Category - Idjode o i ~ o t l n s  

I 
I ~ r o m o t e r  and Promoter Group 

Post31 Ball& (if applicabie) 
Total 

shares 

- 
~ o . o t  Votes - 

in favour 

(4) 

No.of % of Votes in % of Votes 

Votes favour on against on 

Public - Institutions E 'Jotung pp 108470736 , - 77.70 108476736 0 100.00 0.00 
€-Voting a t  4GM Venue , 139543146 '0 . 0 30 C 0 0 00 0.00 

~ o s t b l  Bailot (!f appi~cable) 0 0 00 0 0 0.00 0.00 - 
,1"1 ! ! - - . -  139533146 i08470736 77.70 108470736 0 200.00, .O.OO 

I 
I 

Public -Non Institutions E-Voting. 4531041 4 39 4530980 6 1  l(J0 00 0.00 

I E-itot~ng at A G M  Venue 103297166 39585 0.04 37905 1680 95 75 4 24 

Postsl Ballot ( ~ f  appl~cable) 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 0 00 

Total 103297168 4570626 4.43 4568885 1741 99.96 0.04 

Total 971035015 841186063 86.63 841184322 1741 100.00 0.00 



Resolution required (Ordinary1 Special) Ordinary 

Whether Promoter/ Promoter group are interested in the No 

agenda/ resolution 7 

Category Mode of Voting No.of shares No.of votes %of Votes Polled No.of Votes - No.of %of Votes in % of Votes 

held polled on outstanding in favour Votes favour on against on 

(1) (2) shares (4) against votes polled votes polled 

(31 = [(~VWEUKL (51 16\=1(4\/(211 *- 
Promoter and Promoter Group E-Voting 728144701 100.00 728144701 0 100.00 0.00 

E-Voting at AGM Venue 728144701 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total 728144701 728144701 100.00 728144701 0 100.00 0.00 

Public - Institutions E-Voting 110940383 79.47 110940383 0 100.00 0.00 

E-Voting at AGM Venue 139593146 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total 139593146 110940383 79.47 110940383 0 100.00 0.00 

Public -Non Institutions E-Voting 4552579 4.41 4552578 1 100.00 0.00 

E-Votingat AGM Venue 103297168 39585 0.04 37905 1680 95.76 4.24 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total 103297168 4592164 4.45 4590483 1681 99.96 0.04 

Total 971035015 843677248 86.88 843675567 1681 100.00 0.00 





Category Mode of Voting No.of shares No.of votes %of Votes Polled No.of Votes - No.of %of  Votes in % of Votes 
held polled on outstanding in favour Votes favour on against on 

(1) (2) shares (4) against votes polled votes polled 

(3) = [(2)/(1)1'100 (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)1* (7)=[(5)1(2)1*1 
100 00 

Promoter and Promoter Group E-Voting 728144701 100 00 728144701 0 100.00 0.00 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 728144701 0 0 00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Postal Ballot (if appl~cable) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total 728144701 728144701 100.00 728144701 0 100.00 0.00 

Public - Institutions E-Voting 110940383 79.47 106980567 3959816 96.43 3.57 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 139593146 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Postal Ballot ( ~ f  applicablle) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Total 139593146 110940383 79.47 106980567 3959816 96.43 3.57 

Public -Non Institutions E-Vot~ng 4551932 4.41 4547333 4599 99 90 0.10 
E-Vot~ng at AGM Venue 103297168 39585 0.04 37905 1680 95 76 4.24 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.00 0 0 0 00 0 00 

Total 103297168 4591517 4.44 4585238 6279 99.86 0.14 

Total 971035015 843676601 86.88 839710506 3966095 99.53 0.47 



Resolution No :5 -To re-appoint Mr. Kamal Ranjan Das (DIN: 00048491) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period from 1st Apri1,2019 up t o  31st March,2020. 

Resolution required (Ordinary/ Special) 
Whether Promoter/ Promoter group are interested in the 

agenda/ resolution 7 

Ordinary 
No 

% of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 

(7)=[(5)/(2)1*1 
00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7.05 

0.00 

0.00 

7.05 

0.84 
4.51 

0.00 

0.88 

0.93 

Category 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public - Institutions 

Public -Non Institutions 

Total 

No.of votes 

polled 

(2) 

728144701 

0 

0 
728144701 

110940383 

0 
0 

110940383 

4552436 

39585 

0 

4592021 

843677105 

Mode of Voting 

E-Voting 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 
Total 

E-Voting 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 
Total 

E-Voting 

E-Voting at AGM Venue 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 
Total 

%of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

(3) = [(2)/(1)1*100 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 
100.00 

79.47 

0.00 

0.00 

79.47 

4.41 

0.04 

0.00 

4.45 

86.88 

No.of shares 
held 

(1) 

728144701 

728144701 

139593146 

139593146 

103297168 

103297168 

971035015 

No.of Votes - 
in  favour 

(4) 

728144701 

0 

0 

728144701 

103119898 

0 

0 

103119898 

4514032 

37799 

0 

4551831 

835816430 

No.of 
Votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 
0 

7820485 

0 

0 

7820485 

38404 

1786 

0 
40190 

7860675 

%of Votes in 
favour on 

votes polled 

(6)=1(4)/(2)1* 
100 

100.00 
0.00 

0.00 
100.00 

92.95 

0.00 

0.00 

92.95 

99.16 

95.49 

0.00 

99.12 

99.07 



- v. , ... - . ...r , , , . . . - , . . . . -..-. -....-,,* -... - ..., ,., ." . .. ..., 
besofiition No : 6 -To r&appolnt Mr. Pulak t h a n h n  'drasa'd ( D I N ; ' ~ ~ s s ~ )  as an tMe$6rident Dir6ctoi.of tl-&Coinpanj, fox a:*riod f romls t  
Resolution required (Ordinary/ Special) 

Whether Promoter/ Promoter group are interested in the 
agenda/ resolution ? 

Ordinary 

No 

%of Votes 
against on 

votes polled 

(7)=[(5)/(2)1*1 
00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

5.88 
0.00 
0.00 
5.88 

23.68 
4.51 

0.00 
23.52 

0.90 

No.of 
Votes 

against 

(5) 

0 
0 

0 
0 

6520322 
0 
0 

6520322 

1077165 
1786 

0 
1078951 

7599273 

Category 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public - Institutions 

Public -Non Institutions 

Total 

%of Votes in 
favour on 

votes polled 

(6)=[(4)/(2)Ia 
100 

100.00 
0.00 

0.00 
100.00 

94.12 

0.00 
0.00 

94.12 

76.32 
95.49 
0.00 

76.48 

99.10 

No.of shares 
held 

(1) 

728144701 

728144701 

139593146 

139593146 

103297168 

103297168 

971035015 

Mode of Voting 

E-Voting 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 
Total 

E-Voting 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 
Total 

E-Voting 
E-Voting at AGM Venue 
Postal Ballot (if applicable) 

Total 

No.of votes 
polled 

(2) 

728144701 
0 
0 

728144701 

110940383 
0 
0 

110940383 

4548659 
39585 

0 
4588244 

843673328 

%of  Votes Polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

(3) = [(2)/(1)1*100 

100.00 
0.00 
0.00 

100.00 

79.47 
0.00 
0.00 

79.47 

4.40 

0.04 
0.00 
4.44 

86.88 

No.of Votes - 
in favour 

(4) 

728144701 
0 

0 
728144701 

104420061 
0 
0 

104420061 

3471494 
37799 

0 
3509293 

836074055 



Whether Promoter/ Promoter group are inte!ested in-the - I No 
agenda/ resolutibn ? t - - - -  _ .  _ _ -  . - - - -  , -  - - - -  

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 
For BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED 

( RAJlB DE ) 
Deputy Company  Secretary 


